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Product overviewA

Specifications

Model: 985952 – TURNTABLE VINTAGE

Company name or registered trademark, 
business registration number and 
manufacturer’s address:

ELECTRO DEPOT /R.C.S. 433 744 539
1 route de vendeville, 59155 Faches 

Thumesnil, FRANCE

Operating voltage: Input: 100-240V~, 50/60Hz

Maximum power consumption: 30W

Speaker type: 2-way

Speaker impedance: 8 Ohms

Speaker size: 2 speakers: 7.62cm (diameter)

Amplifier output power: 10W (5W + 5W)

Amplifier frequency response: 60 to 20,000Hz

FM radio range: 88 to 108Mhz

CD player frequency response: 60 to 20,000 Hz =/-4dB

Record size compatibility: 7” (17cm), 10” (25cm), 12” (30cm)

Record motor: DC servo motor

Record drive system: Belt drive

Record speeds: 33-1/3rpm, 45rpm and 78 rpm

Bluetooth version: 5.0 (A2DP, AVRCP)

Bluetooth name: EDENWOOD TURNTABLE VINTAGE

BT range: Up to 10 metres

BT frequency: 2.402GHz to 2.480GHz

Bluetooth transmission power: ≤10dBm

AUX input: 3.5mm jack

Line out: 8.2mm audio RCA cable

Size (W x H x D): 46.0 x 25.5 x 34.0cm

Weight: 7kg

Replacement needle: ITNP-S1

Operating temperature: 5°C to 40°C

Relative humidity range: 5 to 90%

Protection class: Class II
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Due to constant developments and improvements in the design of our products, changes to 
the specifications below are likely to occur without notice.

Compatibility disclaimer
Wireless performance is dependent on your device’s Bluetooth wireless technology.
Please check with the manufacturer. ELECTRO DÉPÔT cannot be held responsible for any 
data loss or leaks resulting from the use of these devices.

Declaration of conformity

In this document, ELECTRO DÉPÔT declares that this unit complies with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of 
conformity can be viewed on the following website: http://www.electrodepot.fr/sav/notices/

Product overviewA
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Repeat playback
You can repeatedly play 1 track, or all of the tracks on the disc.
1. Press the REPEAT button once during playback to repeatedly play the current track. The 

REPEAT indicator light flashes. 
2. Press the REPEAT button again to repeatedly play the entire disc. The REPEAT indicator 

light illuminates constantly. 

Product usageB
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Aperçu de l’appareilA

Caractéristiques

Modèle : 985952 – PLATINE VINYLE VINTAGE

Nom de la société ou marque déposée, numéro 
d’entreprise et adresse du fabricant :

ELECTRO DEPOT /R.C.S. 433 744 539
1 route de Vendeville, 59155 Faches 

Thumesnil, FRANCE

Tension de fonctionnement : Entrée : 100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz

Consommation d'énergie maximale : 30 W

Type de haut-parleur : 2 voies

Impédance du haut-parleur : 8 ohms

Taille du haut-parleur : 2 haut-parleurs : 7,62 cm (diamètre)

Puissance de sortie de l’amplificateur : 10 W (5 W + 5 W)

Réponse en fréquence de l’amplificateur : De 60 à 20 000 Hz

Portée de radio FM : De 88 à 108 MHz

Réponse en fréquence du lecteur CD : De 60 à 20 000 Hz =/-4 dB

Tailles de disques compatibles : 17 cm (7”), 25 cm (10”), 30 cm (12”)

Moteur de la platine : Servomoteur CC

Système d’entraînement du plateau : Entraînement par courroie

Vitesses de lecture : 33-1/3 tours par minute, 45 tours par 
minute et 78 tours par minute

Version Bluetooth : 5.0 (A2DP, AVRCP)

Nom Bluetooth : EDENWOOD TURNTABLE VINTAGE

Portée BT : Jusqu’à 10 mètres

Fréquence BT : De 2 402 GHz à 2 480 GHz

Puissance de transmission Bluetooth : ≤10 dBm

Entrée AUX : Jack 3,5 mm

Line out : Câble audio RCA 8,2 mm

Dimensions (l x H x P) : 46,0 x 25,5 x 34,0 cm

Poids : 7 kg

Aiguille de rechange : ITNP-S1

Température de fonctionnement : 5 °C à 40 °C

Taux d’humidité relative : 5 à 90 %

Classe de protection : Classe II
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Puisque nous développons et améliorons constamment le design de nos produits, les 
caractéristiques mentionnées ci-dessous sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis.

Avis de non-responsabilité relatif à la compatibilité
Les performances du mode sans fil dépendent de la technologie sans fil Bluetooth de votre 
appareil.
Veuillez vérifier auprès du fabricant. ELECTRO DÉPÔT ne peut être tenu responsable de toute 
perte ou fuite de données résultant de l’utilisation de ces appareils.

Déclaration de conformité

Dans ce document, ELECTRO DEPÔT déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de 
conformité peut être consultée sur le site web suivant : http://www.electrodepot.fr/sav/notices/

Aperçu de l’appareilA
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Overzicht van het toestelA

Specificaties

Model: 985952 – TURNTABLE VINTAGE

Bedrijfsnaam of geregistreerd handelsmerk, 
bedrijfsregistratienummer en adres van 
fabrikant:

ELECTRO DEPOT/R.C.S. 433 744 539
1 route de vendeville, 59155 Faches 

Thumesnil, FRANKRIJK

Bedrijfsspanning: Invoer: 100-240V~, 50/60Hz

Maximum stroomverbruik: 30W

Luidsprekertype: 2-weg

Impedantie luidspreker: 8 Ohm

Afmetingen luidspreker: 2 luidsprekers: 7,62cm (diameter)

Uitgangsvermogen versterker: 10W (5W + 5W)

Frequentierespons versterker: 60 tot 20.000 Hz

FM-radiobereik: 88 tot 108Mhz

Frequentierespons CD-speler: 60 tot 20.000 Hz =/-4dB

Compatibele plaatafmetingen: 7" (17cm), 10" (25cm), 12" (30cm)

Opnamemotor: DC-servomotor

Afspeelaandrijvingssysteem: Riemaandrijving

Afspeelsnelheden: 33-1/3rpm, 45rpm en 78 rpm

Bluetooth-versie: 5.0 (A2DP, AVRCP)

Bluetooth-naam: EDENWOOD TURNTABLE VINTAGE

BT-bereik: Tot 10 meter

BT-frequentie: 2.402GHz tot 2.480GHz

Bluetooth-zendvermogen: ≤10dBm

AUX-ingang: 3,5 mm-aansluiting

Line out: 8.2mm audio RCA-kabel

Afmetingen (b x h x d): 46,0 x 25,5 x 34,0 cm

Gewicht: 7 kg

Reservenaald: ITNP-S1

Bedrijfstemperatuur: +5°C tot +40°C

Relatieve vochtigheidsgraad: 5 tot 90%

Beschermingsklasse: Klasse II
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Als gevolg van voortdurende ontwikkelingen en verbeteringen in het ontwerp van onze 
producten, kunnen er wijzigingen in de onderstaande specificaties zonder voorafgaande 
kennisgeving plaatsvinden.

Disclaimer over de compatibiliteit
De draadloze prestaties zijn afhankelijk van de draadloze Bluetooth-technologie van uw 
apparaat.
Neem contact op met de fabrikant. ELECTRO DÉPÔT kan niet verantwoordelijk worden gehouden 
voor gegevensverlies of lekken als gevolg van het gebruik van deze apparaten.

Conformiteitsverklaring

ELECTRO DÉPÔT verklaart in dit document dat dit toestel voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten 
en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De conformiteitsverklaring kan 
worden geraadpleegd op de volgende website: http://www.electrodepot.fr/sav/notices/

Overzicht van het toestelA
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Opslag

• Haal de stekker altijd uit het stopcontact voordat u het apparaat 
opbergt. 

• Bewaar het apparaat in een koele, droge en stofvrije ruimte, 
buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.

• Bewaar de verpakking en gebruik deze om uw apparaat in op 
te bergen wanneer u denkt die langere tijd niet te gebruiken.

Reiniging en onderhoudC
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Descripción del aparato A

Especificaciones

Modelo: 985952 – TURNTABLE VINTAGE

Nombre de la empresa o marca registrada, 
número de registro comercial y dirección del 
fabricante:

ELECTRO DEPOT /R.C.S. 433 744 539
1 route de vendeville, 59155 Faches 

Thumesnil, FRANCIA

Voltaje de funcionamiento: Entrada: 100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz

Consumo máximo de energía: 30 W

Tipo de altavoz: 2 vías

Impedancia del altavoz: 8 ohmios

Tamaño del altavoz: 2 altavoces: 7,62 cm (diámetro)

Potencia de salida del amplificador: 10 W (5 W + 5 W)

Respuesta de frecuencia del amplificador: 60 a 20.000 Hz

Rango de radio FM: 88 a 108 MHz

Respuesta de frecuencia del reproductor de CD: 60 a 20.000 Hz =/-4 dB

Compatibilidad con discos de tamaño: 7” (17 cm), 10” (25 cm), 12” (30 cm)

Motor del disco: Servomotor de corriente continua

Sistema de accionamiento del disco: Correa de transmisión

Velocidades del disco: 33-1/3 rpm, 45 rpm y 78 rpm

Versión del Bluetooth: 5.0 (A2DP, AVRCP)

Nombre del Bluetooth: EDENWOOD TURNTABLE VINTAGE

Alcance del BT: Hasta 10 metros

Frecuencia del BT: 2,402 GHz a 2,480 GHz

Potencia de transmisión del Bluetooth: ≤10dBm

Entrada AUX: Conector jack de 3,5 mm

Salida de línea: Cable RCA de audio de 8,2 mm

Dimensiones (An x Al x Fo): 46,0 x 25,5 x 34,0 cm

Peso: 7 kg

Aguja de repuesto: ITNP-S1

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 5 °C a 40 °C

Rango de humedad relativa: 5% a 90%

Clase de protección: Clase II
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Debido a los constantes desarrollos y mejoras en el diseño de nuestros productos, es posible 
que se produzcan cambios en las siguientes especificaciones sin previo aviso.

Exención de responsabilidad de compatibilidad
El rendimiento inalámbrico depende de la tecnología inalámbrica Bluetooth de su dispositivo.
Consulte al fabricante. ELECTRO DÉPÔT no se responsabilizará de ninguna pérdida ni fuga 
de datos resultante del uso de estos dispositivos.

Declaración de conformidad

En este documento, ELECTRO DÉPÔT declara que este equipo cumple con los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. La declaración de 
conformidad se puede consultar en el siguiente sitio web: http://www.electrodepot.fr/sav/
notices/

Descripción del aparato A
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